

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 277 OF 2007

AMBIKA PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(SUMMONS FOR NON-PROSECUTION)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant does not wish to file any additional documents. The Registry to take further steps in the matter in accordance with the Rules.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master